## MOU Relating to Honey Creek Continuous Progress Charter School

The following Memorandum of Understanding is made between the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Honey Creek Continuous Progress Charter School, an instrumentality charter school of the Milwaukee Public Schools created in accordance with the provisions of Section 118.40, Wis. Stats., and MPS Administrative Policy 9.12 concerning specific modification to the MPS Employee Handbook related to Honey Creek Continuous Progress Charter School. The parties agree to the following:

## Section One: Hiring

1.1 Honey Creek Continuous Progress Charter School will have the opportunity to recommend internal and external avenues for posting school-based vacancies, in accordance with district policies. The school will have year-round interview rights for any vacancies.

## Section Two: Professional Development

- 2.1 Honey Creek Continuous Progress Charter School staff will be invited to attend MPS led training and professional development sessions.
- 2.2 To support the school's educational program, Honey Creek Continuous Progress Charter School will provide 4 professional development staff release days during the school year. Students will not be in attendance during those days. Those days will include: Direct Instruction, Social and Emotional Learning/Trauma Informed Practices, and School Improvement Plan Strategy Professional Development.